
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

1 

15 

112 

8 

10 

49 

38 

18 

21 

9 

5 

23 

28 

14 

60 

59 

30 

51 

31 

33 

37 

54 

42 

45 

40 

65 

12 

61 

47 

39 

50 

43 

27 

2 

Name 

Ivano/Milady ZAMBELLI/BATTELLO 

Andrea/Daniele GALEAZZI/PELLEGRINI 

Alessandro FERRARI 

Gianluca GROSSI 

Giorgio/Giovanni COMAI/COMAI 

Simone/Roberto MUZZI/VESCOVI 

Andrea/Davide CASTELLINI/GIANNETTI 

Stefano/Giovanni GIBELLINI/FAMILIARI 

Milo/Francesca PREGHEFFI/FERRETTI 

Massimiliano/Jessica GIANNINI/CAGNIONI 

Gabriele/Alessandro TAVILLA/BOTTO 

Giulio/Marco TRESSINO/RANCAN 

Cristian/Valentino GHERARDI/TOPAZIO 

Silvano/Alex FUOCHI/FUOCHI 

Cirillo/Benedetta GNUTTI/GNUTTI 

Marco/Marzia SOLIANI/BERTANI 

Daniele/Federico VERNUCCIO/VERNUCCIO 

Paolo/Clemente FOLLI/MUSIARI 

Marco/Stefano MANTERNI/METELLI 

Andrea/Giada DAL ZOTTO/CORTESE 

Stefano/Davide PICCIONI/PAGANOTTO 

Mirco MARTINETTI 

Andrea/Emiliano SOREGAROLI/TEDOLDI 

Emauele Raul GIORA 

Alessandro/Cristina TAFFELLI/BARESI 

Marco/Edoarda FEBBRONI/ADORNI 

Giuseppe/Marco MAZZOLENI/GUIDETTI 

Davide/Stefano TONELLI/TONELLI 

Alessandro/Paolo SCAPPINI/SCAPPINI 

Marco/Paolo MORANDI/CAMONI 

Simone/Mirko TAFFELLI/SBALZER 

Gianmaria/Roberto GABBIANI/BRIANI 

Giorgio/Ivan FAINI/BINI CHIESA 

Andreas/Roland DELUE/GRUBER 

Class 

EXTREME 

1600 RACING 

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

500 ABARTH 

1600 RACING 

O L T R E  2 0 0 0  S T R A D / N  

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

1600 RACING 

1600 RACING 

O L T R E  2 0 0 0  S T R A D / N  

1600 RACING 

1600 RACING 

2000N/STRAD 

500 ABARTH 

1600 STRAD/N 

500 ABARTH 

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

1600 RACING 

1600 RACING 

FINO A 1400 

2000N/STRAD 

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

1600 STRAD/N 

500 ABARTH 

2000N/STRAD 

1600 RACING 

2000N/STRAD 

1600 STRAD/N 

1600 STRAD/N 

500 ABARTH 

BMW 

FINO A 1400 

2000N/STRAD 

Model/Engine 

L a n c i a  d e l t a  2 0 0 0  E x t r e m e  
C i t r o e n  D S 3  1 6 0 0  R 3 T  
Clio Cup 2000 
R e n a u l t  C l i o  C U P  2 0 0 0   
A b a r th  6 9 5  1 4 0 0 T  A  
P e g e o u t  1 0 6  1 6 0 0  A 6  
L a n c e r  E v o  7  S t r a d a l e  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  2 0 0 0  R 3  
C itr o e n  C 2  1 6 0 0  A  
C i t r o e n  C 2  1 4 0 0  R 2 B  
S u b a r u  2 0 0 0  S T R A D A L E  
R e n a u l t  T w i n g o  1 6 0 0  R 2  
P e g e o u t  2 0 6  1 6 0 0   A 6    
C l i o  W i l i a m s  2 0 0 0  N 3  
A b a r th  6 9 5  1 4 0 0 T  A  
S u z u k i  S w i f t  1 6 0 0  R 1  
6 9 5  A B A R T H  1 4 0 0 T   A  
P e g e u t  3 0 9  2 0 0 0  G r u p p o  A  
C i t r o e n  C 2   1 6 0 0   A 6  
P e g e o u t  1 0 6  1 6 0 0  A 6  
P e u g e o t  2 0 5  1 4 0 0  1 I T A L I A  
C l i o  W i l l i a m s  2 0 0 0  N 3  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  1 8 0 0  E 1  
L u p o  1 6 0 0  R a c i n g  S t a r t  P l u s  
5 0 0  A b a r th  1 4 0 0  A  
O p e l A s tr a  2 0 0 0  N  
C i t r o e n  C 2  1 6 0 0  R 2  
F o r d  E s c o r t  R S  2 0 0 0  G r u p p o  2  
P e u g e o t  1 0 6  1 6 0 0  N 2  
S u z u k i  S w i f t  1 0 0 0  R 1  
5 0 0  A b a r th  1 4 0 0 T  A  
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  
F I A T  U n o  T u r b o 1 3 0 0  A  
P e u g e o t  2 0 6  2 0 0 0  N  

Laps 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 
4:56.328 

5:02.182 

5:03.509 

5:05.985 

5:08.773 

5:12.175 

5:14.091 

5:15.557 

5:16.142 

5:16.669 

5:16.879 

5:18.647 

5:26.442 

5:26.689 

5:28.232 

5:29.200 

5:29.334 

5:29.799 

5:30.082 

5:32.884 

5:32.975 

5:33.262 

5:33.302 

5:33.434 

5:34.437 

5:35.260 

5:35.486 

5:36.670 

5:39.448 

5:40.978 

5:42.493 

5:43.121 

5:43.345 

5:43.879 

Diff 

5.854 

7.181 

9.657 

12.445 

15.847 

17.763 

19.229 

19.814 

20.341 

20.551 

22.319 

30.114 

30.361 

31.904 

32.872 

33.006 

33.471 

33.754 

36.556 

36.647 

36.934 

36.974 

37.106 

38.109 

38.932 

39.158 

40.342 

43.120 

44.650 

46.165 

46.793 

47.017 

47.551 

Gap 

5.854 

1.327 

2.476 

2.788 

3.402 

1.916 

1.466 

0.585 

0.527 

0.210 

1.768 

7.795 

0.247 

1.543 

0.968 

0.134 

0.465 

0.283 

2.802 

0.091 

0.287 

0.040 

0.132 

1.003 

0.823 

0.226 

1.184 

2.778 

1.530 

1.515 

0.628 

0.224 

0.534 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CAR N.12  +5 SEC PENALITA' per NON RISPETTO del TRACCIATO 

Margin of Victory 

5.854 

Avg. Speed 

90,508 

Best Lap Tm 

4:56.328 

Best Speed 

90,508 

Best Lap by 

1 - Ivano/M ilady  ZAM BELLI/BATTELLO 
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Pos 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

No. 

36 

55 

56 

70 

26 

34 

6 

7 

57 

11 

29 

25 

4 

52 

24 

3 

19 

22 

48 

58 

16 

687 

32 

35 

41 

44 

46 

53 

217 

299 

455 

Name 

Davide/Raffaele BOTTICI/MOCERINO 

Eugenio/Elia BELLOTTI/BOSSALINI 

Valeriano/Mattia TOSCANI/ARDIGO' 

Giovanni/Rocco PELOSI/BONORA 

Andrea/Federico MARCHESI/GATTI 

Ugo/Andrea ZANINI/QUISTINI 

Michele/Rolando MONTAGNINI/MONTAGNINI 

Roberto/Andrea NOTARI/FEDERICI 

Daniele/Sara ARDIGO'/TORRESANI 

Mario/Giorgia BERTUZZI/LAROSA 

Patrick/Pietro MANTERNI/SCAVONE 

Romano/Bruno PASQUALI/PELLIZZARI 

Paolo/Giacomo SUPERTI/SUPERTI 

Giuseppe/Linda DI PAOLA/VILLA 

Fabio/Luca BARRICCHINI/MORATTI 

Giorgio/Giacomo MOMBELLI/FERRARI 

Tiziano/Francesca ZADRA/MATTEI GALBUSERA 

Pierangelo/Stefano DALGAL/GANDELLINI 

Fabio/Noemi FORTUNATI/RIZZATO 

Elia/Daniela SCOTTI/BORELLA 

Ercole GIORGI 

Lorenzo TAGLIAFERRI 

Simone/Marco GASPARINI/LARINI 

Francesco/Riccardo BANZOLA/RICCIUTI 

Milo/Sara MOGHINI/BRUGNETTI 

Sandro/Valentina DIDOLANI/DALLA RIVA 

Lorenzo/Stefano GROSSI/RONDANI 

Fabio/William SPINETTA/STACCHINI 

Samuele ZANATTI 

Fausto BORELLI 

Mauro SIMONCINI 

Class 

1600 STRAD/N 

BMW 

BMW 

1600 STRAD/N 

1600 STRAD/N 

2000N/STRAD 

O L T R E  2 0 0 0  S T R A D / N  

O L T R E  2 0 0 0  S T R A D / N  

BMW 

1600 STRAD/N 

FINO A 1400 

STORICHE 

BMW 

FINO A 1400 

O L T R E  2 0 0 0  S T R A D / N  

BMW 

STORICHE 

2000N/STRAD 

BMW 

STORICHE 

1600 RACING 

PROTO 

1600 RACING 

2000N/STRAD 

EXTREME 

EXTREME 

1 8 0 0  2 0 0 0  R A C IN G  

PROTO 

PROTO 

EXTREME 

Model/Engine 

P e g e o u t  1 0 6 G T  1 6 0 0  N 2  
B M W  3 2 0  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  2 0 0 0  
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  2 0 0 0  
S u z u k i  S w i f t  1 6 0 0  R 1 B  
C i t r o e n  S a x o  1 6 0 0  N 2  
C l i o  R S  2 0 0 0  S t r a d a l e  
M e r c e d s  C l a s s e  A  2 5 0 0  S T R A D A L E  
N i s s a n  G T R  3 8 0 0  S T R A D A L E  
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  2 0 0 0  
P e u g e o t  2 0 6  1 6 0 0  N 2  
G r a n d e  P u n t o  A B A R T H  1 4 0 0  S t r a d a l e  
F I A T  X 1 9  1 5 0 0  G R U P P O  4  
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  2 0 0 0  
P e g e o u t  1 0 6  1 3 0 0  G r u p p o  A  
Sierra 2000 N 
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  2 0 0 0  
1 2 7  S P O R T  1 0 5 0  A  
F o r d  E s c o r t  S 2 0 0 0  N  
B M W  3 1 8  I S  R a c i n g  S t a r t  P l u s  
L a n c i a  F u l v i a  1 3 0 0  G R U P P O  4  
C i t r o e n  S a x o  1 6 0 0  A  
PROTO 600 
C i t r o e n  C 2  1 6 0 0  R 2  
R e n a u l t  C l i o  2 0 0 0   N 3  
Alfa 75 3000  A 
L a n c i a  d e l t a  2 0 0 0  E x t r e m e  
O p e l  K a d e t t  2 0 0 0  A 7  
F ie s ta  1 3 0 0  P r o to  
PROTO 1200  
C l i o  R S  2 0 0 0  R a c i n g  S t a r t  
N i s s a n  3 5 0 Z  3 5 0 0  N G T  

Laps 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 
5:46.854 

5:48.447 

5:48.791 

5:51.502 

5:52.710 

5:55.556 

5:57.978 

5:58.768 

6:00.533 

6:00.596 

6:01.509 

6:02.156 

6:02.822 

6:06.822 

6:09.031 

6:09.521 

6:14.000 

6:19.276 

6:22.625 

6:27.229 

7:10.093 

7:23.776 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

12:00.000 

Diff 

50.526 

52.119 

52.463 

55.174 

56.382 

59.228 

1:01.650 

1:02.440 

1:04.205 

1:04.268 

1:05.181 

1:05.828 

1:06.494 

1:10.494 

1:12.703 

1:13.193 

1:17.672 

1:22.948 

1:26.297 

1:30.901 

2:13.765 

2:27.448 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Gap 

2.975 

1.593 

0.344 

2.711 

1.208 

2.846 

2.422 

0.790 

1.765 

0.063 

0.913 

0.647 

0.666 

4.000 

2.209 

0.490 

4.479 

5.276 

3.349 

4.604 

42.864 

13.683 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
CAR N.12  +5 SEC PENALITA' per NON RISPETTO del TRACCIATO 

Margin of Victory 

5.854 

Avg. Speed 

90,508 

Best Lap Tm 

4:56.328 

Best Speed 

90,508 

Best Lap by 

1 - Ivano/M ilady  ZAM BELLI/BATTELLO 
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